Privacy Policy

Effective Date: December 22, 2021

This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal data when you use our Service and the choices you have associated with that data.

We use your data to provide and improve the Service. By using the Service, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy. Unless otherwise defined in this Privacy Policy, terms used in this Privacy Policy have the same meanings as in our Terms and Conditions.

INFORMATION WE COLLECT

When you visit our Application, you may provide us with two types of information: personal information that you voluntarily disclose that is collected on an individual basis; and information collected automatically when you use our services. By providing us with your Individual information or Institutional information, you also expressly agree that we may collect, hold, use and disclose your personal information in accordance with this Privacy Policy. In addition to providing the aforementioned information, if you choose to correspond further with us through e-mail or through the "contact" section of our app, we may retain, use and disclose the content of your messages together with your e-mail address and our responses. Depending on what stage the offered product is at (pre-start collection of applications; commence or rendering of the full Service; connection of additional services), "RepostTok: Save & Edit Videos" has the right to

collect provided information partially or in full process, use or transfer the information by all or part of the claimed methods;stop collecting, processing, using, transferring and storing information.

Such changes shall not necessarily be announced by "RepostTok: Save & Edit Videos" and may not be a reason for limitation of rights of Users, owners of the provided information and may not be a reason for any claims and charges against "RepostTok: Save & Edit Videos".

PERSONAL INFORMATION WE COLLECT

Individual information is collected only when it is voluntarily provided to us by Users using Application, such as your:

Device identifier (for Application)

Cookies

Session activity

MAC address

Also if you contact us for getting support or with questions related to our terms of use or privacy policy, we can collect next information:

name of your Apple id or Google account

e-mail address

By providing us with your Individual information, you also consent for us to collect, hold, use and disclose your personal information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

In addition to providing the foregoing information, if you choose to correspond further with us through e-mail or through the "contact"

section of our Website, we may retain, use and disclose the content of your messages together with your e-mail address and our responses.

We do not collect or process any personal sensitive information about you (information revealing your racial and ethnic origin, religious and political views, membership in professional organization, sexual prefernces).

How We Use Your Information

"RepostTok: Save & Edit Videos" app's primary goals in using information are to provide Services to you, improve our Service, contact you, conduct marketing and research and create reports for internal use. We use information collected through our Service for purposes described in this Policy or disclosed to you in connection with our Service, based on your consent, for compliance with a legal obligation to which "RepostTok: Save & Edit Videos" is subject or when we have assessed it is necessary for the purposes of the legitimate interests pursued by "RepostTok: Save & Edit Videos" or a third party to whom it may be necessary to disclose information. We may use your information to:

- Operate and improve our Service
- Understand you and your preferences to enhance your experience and enjoyment using our Service
- Respond to your comments and questions and provide customer service
- Provide and deliver products and services you request
- Deliver advertising and marketing and promotional information to you

- Send you related information, including confirmations, invoices, technical notices, updates, security alerts, and support and administrative messages
- Communicate with you about promotions, rewards, upcoming events, and other news about products and services offered by "RepostTok: Save & Edit Videos" app.
- Link or combine it with other information we get from third parties, to help understand your preferences and provide you with better services.

Children's Privacy

Our Apps are not intended for users under the age of 4, and we do not knowingly collect any personal information from children under 4. If we become aware that a person submitting information is under 4, we will attempt to delete the information as soon as possible.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately after they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at appdeveloper1126@gmail.com.